
CANNON CREEK FLYERS
www.Chapters.EAA.org/eaa977

Volume 25   Issue 3March 2025

March 5, 2025
Chapter 977 meeting minutes
Called to order: 7:20pm

President Don Downs called the meeting to order and led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance. 
There were ___38___ members and guests present for the meeting.

Membership: Nancy Marquis
New members: Welcome Dale Seavers and Karen Rocco

Treasurer: Mark Sires
$5976 in the bank
We have offi  cially paid off  our mortgage!

Fly-outs - Mark Wiencek
No reports right now

Thank you to Mary Beth Downs and Karen Smith for setting up refreshments this evening! 
Joann Mathews, Joyce Kutner and Carol Campbell brought in the goodies for the evening.
We need volunteers! If you’d like to bring a treat (homemade or purchased!) for our next meeting, 
contact Mary Beth Downs.

Housekeeping:
- Gary Marquis volunteers to trim the grass before the Shamrock
- Don Downs is arranging for the building to be pressure-washed
- Thank you to Mike Corbett for fi xing the hangar air conditioner!

Events coming up:
Saturday March 8th - Dinner and a Movie Night. Doors open at 5pm
  We are SOLD OUT!!

Thursday, March 13th at 2pm - Cleaning the hangar and Setup for the Shamrock

Saturday, March 15th from 11am - 2pm — 16th Annual Shamrock Fly-In!!
 Wear your green and bring a dessert to share by 10:30 am!

Tonight’s program: YE recap from last weekend and the upcoming
 Shamrock event by April Sedlak and Nancy Marquis

Thank you to Doreen for organizing our 50/50 this evening!
Drawn by our newest members Dale and Karen.
Our winner is Bill Campbell - Congratulations! 

CANNON CREEK FLYERS
www.Chapters.EAA.org/eaa977

Chapter 977 meeting minutes
Called to order: 7:20pm

Don Downs called the meeting to order and led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance. 
___ members and guests present for the meeting.

Membership: Nancy Marquis



Meeting adjourned at 8:15 pm        Submitted by April Sedlak, Secretary

PRESIDENT
VICE PRESIDENT

SECRETARY/NEWSLETTER
TREASURER
DIRECTORS

MEMBERSHIP
FLY-OUTS

WEBMASTER
YOUNG EAGLES

TECHNICAL COUNSELORS

Don Downs
Steve Smith
April Sedlak
Mark Sires
DJ Torres

Glenda McElwee
Nancy Marquis

Mel Towner
Mark Wiencek
Mike Corbett

Nancy Marquis
April Sedlak
Earl Levers
Bob Jaeger

904-483-0367 
973-271-6102
386-984-8204 
386-406-2009 
786-399-1330
321-217-4617
352-215-1570
505-301-2793 
386-466-1871 
386-269-0904 
352-215-1570
386-984-8204
386-758-5515 
386-365-7033

flyguydon@comcast.net
srssbi@aol.com

april@littlefishbigocean.com
sires.mark@gmail.com 
hp6pilot@gmail.com

glendaflys@yahoo.com
nancy@marquisfamily.us

nancy@marquisfamily.us
april@littlefishbigocean.com

bd4pilot@comcast.net
t18er@comcast.net

Join us for our MONTHLY MEETING
EAA Chapter 977 holds a monthly meeting in which all aviation enthusiasts are welcome. The meeting is held on the 

first Wednesday of every month. Doors open at 7PM, meeting starts promptly at 7:15PM.
Meeting location is at the permanent home of EAA Chapter 977 which is located on Cannon Creek Airpark (15FL). 

Our street address is 288 SW Challenger Lane, Lake City, FL, 32025

See you at the Shamrock!
Saturday, March 15, 2025

Doors open at 11:00am
Lunch 12:00 - 2:00pm

Pulled Pork & Hot Dogs - provided by the chapter
Baked Beans, Coleslaw and Desserts provided by our 
wonderful members. We’re *famous* for our desserts! 

Adults $15, Children $8
Crafters Sale will be on our patio and a Classic Car display 

just outside the hangar apron area.

Don’t forget to get your Pot ‘O Gold Raffle tickets
for the drawing!

Young Eagles Rally
March 1, 2025

eaachapter977@gmail.com 
mscca@comcast.net
ngmc@hotmail.com


