March 2025

Volume 25 Issue 3



CANNON CREEK FLYERS

www.Chapters.EAA.org/eaa977

March 5, 2025

Chapter 977 meeting minutes

Called to order: 7:20pm

President **Don Downs** called the meeting to order and led everyone in the **Pledge of Allegiance**. There were ___38__ members and guests present for the meeting.

Membership: Nancy Marquis

New members: Welcome Dale Seavers and Karen Rocco

Treasurer: Mark Sires

\$5976 in the bank

We have officially paid off our mortgage!

Fly-outs - Mark Wiencek

No reports right now

Thank you to **Mary Beth Downs and Karen Smith** for setting up refreshments this evening! **Joann Mathews, Joyce Kutner and Carol Campbell** brought in the goodies for the evening. We need volunteers! If you'd like to bring a treat (homemade or purchased!) for our next meeting, contact **Mary Beth Downs**.

Housekeeping:

- **Gary Marquis** volunteers to trim the grass before the Shamrock
- **Don Downs** is arranging for the building to be pressure-washed
- Thank you to **Mike Corbett** for fixing the hangar air conditioner!

Events coming up:

Saturday March 8th - Dinner and a Movie Night. Doors open at 5pm
We are SOLD OUT!!

Thursday, March 13th at 2pm - Cleaning the hangar and Setup for the Shamrock

Saturday, March 15th from 11am - 2pm — 16th Annual Shamrock Fly-In!!

Wear your green and bring a dessert to share by 10:30 am!

Tonight's program: YE recap from last weekend and the upcoming Shamrock event by **April Sedlak and Nancy Marquis**

Thank you to **Doreen** for organizing our 50/50 this evening! Drawn by our newest members **Dale and Karen.**Our winner is **Bill Campbell -** Congratulations!



See you at the Shamrock!

Saturday, March 15, 2025

Doors open at 11:00am Lunch 12:00 - 2:00pm

Pulled Pork & Hot Dogs - provided by the chapter Baked Beans, Coleslaw and Desserts provided by our wonderful members. We're *famous* for our desserts!

Adults \$15, Children \$8
Crafters Sale will be on our patio and a Classic Car display just outside the hangar apron area.

Don't forget to get your Pot 'O Gold Raffle tickets for the drawing!



Meeting adjourned at 8:15 pm	Submitted by April Sedlak, Secretar	y
		_

PRESIDENT	Don Downs	904-483-0367	flyguydon@comcast.net
VICE PRESIDENT	Steve Smith	973-271-6102	srssbi@aol.com
SECRETARY/NEWSLETTER	April Sedlak	386-984-8204	april@littlefishbigocean.com
TREASURER	Mark Sires	386-406-2009	sires.mark@gmail.com
DIRECTORS	DJ Torres	786-399-1330	hp6pilot@gmail.com
	Glenda McElwee	321-217-4617	glendaflys@yahoo.com
	Nancy Marquis	352-215-1570	nancy@marquisfamily.us
MEMBERSHIP	Mel Towner	505-301-2793	eaachapter977@gmail.com
FLY-OUTS	Mark Wiencek	386-466-1871	mscca@comcast.net
WEBMASTER	Mike Corbett	386-269-0904	ngmc@hotmail.com
YOUNG EAGLES	Nancy Marquis	352-215-1570	nancy@marquisfamily.us
	April Sedlak	386-984-8204	april@littlefishbigocean.com
TECHNICAL COUNSELORS	Earl Levers	386-758-5515	bd4pilot@comcast.net
	Bob Jaeger	386-365-7033	t18er@comcast.net

Join us for our MONTHLY MEETING

EAA Chapter 977 holds a monthly meeting in which all aviation enthusiasts are welcome. The meeting is held on the first Wednesday of every month. Doors open at 7PM, meeting starts promptly at 7:15PM.

Meeting location is at the permanent home of EAA Chapter 977 which is located on Cannon Creek Airpark (15FL).

Our street address is 288 SW Challenger Lane, Lake City, FL, 32025